



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCC No. 56 of 2024

MEENU DHRUVE *versus* GENERAL PUBLIC (WHO MAY CONCERN)

Order Sheet

15/01/2025	Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry. List this case after default is removed. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Ruchi	