

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCC No. 56 of 2024****MEENU DHRUVE *versus* GENERAL PUBLIC (WHO MAY  
CONCERN)****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <b>25/03/2026</b> | <p>Mr. R.K. Sahu, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, counsel for the applicants.</p> <p>None for respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the default.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Rajani Dubey)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |

pekde